1992 RESOLUTIONS

- 92-01 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO APPROVE A PROPOSAL FROM CH2M HILL TO UPDATE THE SEWER RATE STUDY
- 92-02 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A GENERAL SERVICES AGREEMENT FOR MUNICIPAL ENGINEERING SERVICES WITH HUIBREGTSE, LOUMAN ASSOCIATES, INC.
- 92-03 AMENDING SECTIONS 5.1 AND 6.3 OF THE PERSONNEL MANUAL
- 92-04 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN AMENDED INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT WITH THE YAKIMA VALLEY CONFERENCE OF GOVERNMENTS FOR ESHB 2929 PLANNING
- 92-05 APPROVING THE REGIONAL PLANNING STRATEGY AND FUNDING DISTRIBUTION AS SET FORTH IN THE "REGIONAL STRATEGY FOR IMPLEMENTING THE GROWTH MANAGEMENT ACT IN YAKIMA COUNTY" AND THE REVISIONS THERETO
- 92-06 ADOPTING THE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT ESTABLISHING THE PROCESS FOR THE DEVELOPMENT OF THE COUNTY-WIDE PLANNING POLICY TO COMPLY WITH REENGROSSED SUBSTITUTE HOUSE BILL 1025
- 92-07 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN AGREEMENT WITH THE YAKIMA YMCA FOR YOUTH PROGRAMS
- 92-08 SUPPORTING A SIX MONTH SUSPENSION AND DISBANDING OF THE PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT CONFERENCE, OR ALTERNATIVELY, WITHDRAWING THE CITY OF GRANDVIEW FROM THE PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION BENEFIT AREA
- 92-09 APPROVING THE POLICE AGREEMENT AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN THE POLICE/CITY CONTRACT FOR THE PERIOD OF 12:01 A.M. P.S.T. DECEMBER 27, 1991, TO DECEMBER 31, 1994 MIDNIGHT P.S.T.
- 92-10 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN CONTRACT 91-19-110 WITH THE WASHINGTON STATE ENERGY OFFICE
- 92-11 NAMING THE GRANDVIEW SENIOR CENTER AS THE CARL STEVENS SENIOR CENTER
- 92-12 NUMBERED, BUT NOT ENACTED
- 92-13 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN AMENDMENT TO THE ALICE GRANT LEARNING CENTER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH THE YAKIMA VALLEY CONFERENCE OF GOVERNMENTS
- 92-14 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN THE RENTAL AGREEMENT WITH THE WASHINGTON STATE MIGRANT COUNCIL
- 92-15 NAMING THE IRIS THE OFFICIAL FLOWER OF THE CITY OF GRANDVIEW
- 92-16 APPROVING THE PURCHASE OF REAL ESTATE AND AUTHORIZING THE

MAYOR TO SIGN THE SALE DOCUMENTS (H.JAY & IMOGENE L. CHILDERS)

- 92-17 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN A LEASE WITH JOHN AND JANIE NORVELL FOR THE LEASE OF A MOBILE HOME
- 92-18 DELETING SECTION 1.8 OF THE CITY COUNCIL PROCEDURES MANUAL
- 92-19 ADDING A NEW SECTION TO THE PERSONNEL MANUAL "DRUG FREE WORKPLACE"
- 92-20 ACCEPTING A BID FOR THE REMOVAL AND CLEAN-UP OF A SURPLUSED BUILDING LOCATED ON CITY PROPERTY
- 92-21 WITH REGARD TO THE DESIGNATION, CONSERVATION, AND PROTECTION OF AGRICULTURAL LANDS, FORREST LANDS, MINERAL RESOURCE LANDS, AND CRITICAL AREAS
- 92-22 APPROVING AN AGREEMENT FOR THE USE OF THE CITY SWIMMING POOL BY YAKIMA VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN THE AGREEMENT
- 92-23 AUTHORIZING THE CITY TREASURER TO WRITE-OFF UNCOLLECTIBLE MUNICIPAL COURT ACCOUNTS
- 92-24 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN AGREEMENT WITH THE LOWER VALLEY MEN'S CHURCH LEAGUE FOR USE OF COUNTRY PARK
- 92-25 RECOGNIZING PORTIONS OF TITLE VIII OF THE CIVIL RIGHTS ACT OF 1968 AS AMENDED IN 1988 (COMMONLY KNOWN AS THE "FAIR HOUSING LAW")
- 92-26 APPROVING THE 1993-1998 SIX-YEAR STREET PLAN
- 92-27 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN AGREEMENT WITH PUGET SOUND SECURITIES TO PROVIDE UNDERWRITING SERVICES FOR THE SALE OF GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS, WHEN SAID BONDS ARE APPROVED BY THE ELECTORATE
- 92-28 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN AGREEMENT WITH MERRITT AND PARDINI, INC., FOR ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES TO PREPARE BOND ISSUE SUPPORT MATERIAL
- 92-29 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN TASK ORDER NO. 92-1 WITH HUIBREGTSE LOUMAN ASSOCIATES, INC., FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR PREPARATION OF PHASE I ENGINEERING REPORT
- 92-30 SUPPORTING PASSAGE OF PROPOSITION NO. 1 OF GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS \$1,000,000.
- 92-31 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN A MUTUAL AID AGREEMENT
- 92-32 DECLARING CERTAIN PERSONAL PROPERTY SURPLUS AND AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF SAID PROPERTY BY PUBLIC AUCTION
- 92-33 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A CONSULTANT AGREEMENT FOR PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING WITH HUIBREGTSE, LOUMAN

ASSOCIATES, INC.

- 92-34 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN TASK ORDER NO. 92-2 FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES ON THE WALLACE WAY DOMESTIC AND SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS
- 92-35 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN ALL NECESSARY SALE DOCUMENTS FOR THE SALE OF CITY PROPERTY TO MARTIN B. AND LILLIAN B. ANDERSON
- 92-36 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN AGREEMENT WITH YAKIMA VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE FOR THE USAGE OF THE CARL L. STEVENS SENIOR CENTER FOR ACTING AND DRAMA CLASSES
- 92-37 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT WITH THE PORT OF GRANDVIEW FOR THE PARTIAL REIMBURSEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION COSTS FOR A WATER AND SEWER LINE EXTENSION
- 92-38 AUTHORIZING THE COUNCIL TO APPROVE THE OCTOBER 1992 REVISED REGIONAL STRATEGY FOR IMPLEMENTING THE GROWTH MANAGEMENT ACT IN YAKIMA COUNTY
- 92-39 AMENDING SECTION 5 OF THE GRANDVIEW CITY COUNCIL PROCEDURES MANUAL
- 92-40 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO A STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED FOR REAL ESTATE SOLD TO TAYLOR/CHAPMAN
- 92-41 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN ALL NECESSARY SALE DOCUMENTS FOR THE SALE OF CITY PROPERTY TO WILLIAM E. AND ILENE K. STONEKING
- 92-42 DECLARING CERTAIN CONFISCATED PROPERTY SURPLUS AND AUTHORIZING ITS SALE IN ACCORDANCE WITH LAW
- 92-43 DECLARING CERTAIN ABANDONED, LOST AND STOLEN PROPERTY AS SURPLUS AND PROVIDING FOR ITS DISPOSITION
- 92-44 APPROVING THE INSTALLATION OF A STREET LIGHT TO BE LOCATED IN MID-BLOCK ON CEDAR STREET BETWEEN EAST THIRD AND EAST FOURTH STREETS
- 92-45 AUTHORIZING SUBMISSION OF A COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT APPLICATION FOR A COMMUNITY FACILITY PROJECT IN THE AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$500,000
- 92-46 NUMBER NOT USED
- 92-47 AMENDING SECTION 3.13 OF THE GRANDVIEW CITY COUNCIL PROCEDURES MANUAL
- 92-48 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN EMPLOYER MEMBERSHIP CARD ACCOUNT AGREEMENT WITH U.S. BANK OF WASHINGTON

- 92-49 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN A PURCHASE CONTRACT WITH PUGET SOUND SECURITIES FOR THE SALE AND PURCHASE OF THE CITY OF GRANDVIEW \$1,000,000 UNLIMITED TAX GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS
- 92-50 AMENDING THE AGREEMENT WITH YAKIMA VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE FOR THE USAGE OF THE CARL L. STEVENS SENIOR CENTER FOR ACTING AND DRAMA CLASSES
- 92-51 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN AGREEMENT FOR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SERVICES WITH GRANDVIEW ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
- 92-52 APPROVING THE INSTALLATION OF A STREET LIGHT TO BE LOCATED AT THE WEST END OF THE 1900 BLOCK OF QUEEN STREET